within the City to the County’s animal shelter and the County will accept said animals and deal 
with said animals pursuant to the existing County rules, regulations and State law applicable to 
the County’s animal shelter. 

3. Consideration.  For the initial term of this Agreement, the City will pay to the 

County the sum of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($12,500.00) for 
County’s performance of all services hereunder.  For ensuing fiscal years, the City shall pay to 
the County an annual sum for performing services hereunder as agreed upon by the parties.  For 
the first year the City shall pay to the County on a pro rata basis based on the $12,500.00 annual